Period Prices - 2024

Adjustment Period

December
November
October
September
August
July

June

May

April
March
February

January

Liquid Asphalt
(US Ton)

$560.00
$560.00
$560.00
$575.00
$575.00
$585.00
$610.00
$665.00
$637.50
$637.50
$637.50

$637.50

Diesel

$2.694
$2.697
$2.662
$2.559
$2.713
$2.883
$2.865
$2.901
$3.097
$3.155
$3.279

$3.167

Fuel
(Gallon)

Gasoline

$2.329
$2.388
$2.391
$2.385
$2.666
$2.813
$2.764
$2.848
$2.906
$2.695
$2.582

$2.483

Portland Cement
(US Ton)

$425.53
$425.53
$425.53
$425.53
$425.53
$425.53
$425.53
$425.53
$425.53
$425.53
$181.15

$181.15

Steel PPI

TBD

TBD

TBD

363.1

369.8

378.2

398.1

402.9

409.2

415.9

425.7

428.4
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