## Period Prices - 2024

Adjustment Period	Liquid Asphalt (US Ton)	Fuel (Gallon)		Portland Cement	Steel PPI
		Diesel	Gasoline	(US Ton)	
December	\$560.00	\$2.694	\$2.329	\$425.53	348.3
November	\$560.00	\$2.697	\$2.388	\$425.53	357.4
October	\$560.00	\$2.662	\$2.391	\$425.53	356.2
September	\$575.00	\$2.559	\$2.385	\$425.53	363.1
August	\$575.00	\$2.713	\$2.666	\$425.53	369.8
July	\$585.00	\$2.883	\$2.813	\$425.53	378.2
June	\$610.00	\$2.865	\$2.764	\$425.53	398.1
Мау	\$665.00	\$2.901	\$2.848	\$425.53	402.9
April	\$637.50	\$3.097	\$2.906	\$425.53	409.2
March	\$637.50	\$3.155	\$2.695	\$425.53	415.9
February	\$637.50	\$3.279	\$2.582	\$181.15	425.7
January	\$637.50	\$3.167	\$2.483	\$181.15	428.4

Period Price Archives for 2024 MassDOT Highway Division